I
COASTAL PERMIT PROGRAM RULES
~EW J!ERSEV STATE UBRARY
CHAPTER 7
COASTAL PERMIT PROGRAM RULES
Authority
N.J.S.A. 12:5-1 et seq., 13:1D-1 et seq., 13:9A-1
et seq., 13:9B-1 et seq., and 13:19-1 et seq.
Source and Effective Date
R.1994 d.378, effective June 24, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 918(a), 26 N.J.R. 1561(a), 26 N.J.R. 2934(a).
Executive Order No. 66(1978) Expiration Date
The expiration date of Chapter 7, Division of Coastal Resources:
Coastal Permit Program Rules, was extended by gubernatorial directive
from June 24, 1999 to June 24, 2000. See: 31 N.J.R. 1923(a).
Chapter Historical Note
Originally, subchapter one of this chapter contained rules on Ripari­
an Grants and Leases, which were adopted pursuant to N.J.S.A. 12:7-1
et seq. On October 7, 1980, R.1980 d.433 repealed this text. See: 12
N.J.R. 454(b), 12 N.J.R. 643(a). On August 26, 1980 rules concerning
Waterfront Development Permits were adopted pursuant to N.J.S.A.
12:5-3 and 13:10-9 and filed as R.1980 d.375. This text was codified at
subchapter two and became operative on September 26, 1980. See: 12
N.J.R. 252(a), 12 N.J.R. 576(a). Subsequently, amendments to this
subchapter were filed as R.1981 d.355, effective July 9, 1981. See: 13
N.J.R. 73(c), 13 N.J.R. 401(b). On May 7, 1984 subchapter two was
repealed by R.1984 d.164. See: 16 N.J.R. 1073(a). The chapter was
substantially amended effective May 18, 1987 as R.1987 d.217. See: 18
N.J.R. 2056(a), 19 N.J.R. 861(b).
The current Coastal Permit Program Rules are based on the CAFRA
rules formerly found at N.J.A.C. 7:7D and include elements of the
repealed Waterfront Development Permit rules (N.J.A.C. 7:7-2) and
Wetlands Management rules (N.J.A.C. 7:7A-1). The wetlands maps
listed at N.J.A.C. 7:7-2.2(c) were recodified from N.J.A.C. 7:7A-1.13.
Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978), Chapter 7 was readopted as
R.1989 d.309, effective May 12, 1989 (operative June 5, 1989). See: 21
N.J.R. 369(a), 21 N.J.R. 1526(a). Public Notice: Notice of Routine
Program Implementation. See: 25 N.J.R. 1010(a).
Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978), Chapter 7 was readopted
as R.1994 d.276 effective May 10, 1994. See: 26 N.J.R. 917(a), 26